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Southwest Gas Corporation

Effective July 1, 2011, natural gas rates
for Southwest’s residential and general
service customers were decreased by
approximately $1.9 million, or 1.58 percent,
as a result of the General Revenues
Adjustment (GRA) provision of Southwest’s
Gas Tariff. This change is in addition to the
Base Tariff Energy Rate change that will
also go into effect on July 1.

The GRA ensures the Company only
receives from its customers the revenue
authorized by the Public Utilities
Commission of Nevada. If the Company
over-collects or under-collects authorized
revenue, it returns or recovers the over- or
under-collected revenue through a GRA
rate adjustment. This GRA rate adjustment
will decrease Residential Single Family
rates 1.9 percent, decrease Residential
Multi-Family rates 2.0 percent, decrease
Small General Service rates 3.7 percent,
decrease Medium General Service rates
2.4 percent, and decrease Large General
Service rates 1.7 percent.

Customers whose bills contain billing days
prior to the July 1 rate change will be billed
at the old rate for their use before the rate
change and at the new rate for use after the
rate change. Revised rates which include
the GRA rate adjustment are listed for each
rate schedule.

For additional information, please call your
local office at the number listed on your bill.

NG-RS Single-Family Residential
Gas Service

Basic Service Charge per Month...$  9.00
Commaodity Charge per Therm:
AllUSAgE ... $ .98364

NG-RM Multi-Family Residential
Gas Service

Basic Service Charge per Month...$  9.00
Commodity Charge per Therm:
AllUsage.......cccoeevveereereireeieene. $ .93492

NG-G(S) Small General
Gas Service

Basic Service Charge per Month... $§ 24.00
Commodity Charge per Therm:
AllUSAgE .....ooeveeeieee e $1.01009

NG-G(M) Medium General

Gas Service

Basic Service Charge per Month...$ 30.00

Commaodity
All Usage

NG-G(L)

Charge per Therm:

Large General
Gas Service

$ 77110

Basic Service Charge per Month... $ 150.00

Commaodity
All Usage

Charge per Therm:

$ .80245



